CLYDE NURSERY - FEE STRUCTURE 2024/2025

Fees for Children WITH 1140 hours Funding

QUALIFYING CHILDREN NURSERY FEES INCLUDING ELCC FUNDING

Qualifying rates are provided for Parents/Carers employed at the Naval Base, Coulport or Glen Douglas

	Daily/ Monthly without	Weekly Fees <u>with</u>	Service	Weekly Charges with	Monthly Fees <u>with</u>
	funding	funding	Charge	funding	funding
CALCULATED OVER 50 WEEKS (closed weeks Christmas/New Year & Good Fri & Easter Mon)					
1 Half Day	£27.50 / £114.58	£ -	£ 5.00	£ 5.00	£ 20.83
2 Half Days	£27.50 / £229.17	£ -	£ 10.00	£ 10.00	£ 41.67
3 Half Days	£27.50 / £343.75	£ -	£ 15.00	£ 15.00	£ 62.50
4 Half Days	£27.50 / £458.33	£ -	£ 20.00	£ 20.00	£ 83.33
5 Half Days	£27.50 / £572.92	£ -	£ 25.00	£ 25.00	£ 104.17
1 Full Day	£55.00 / £229.17	£ -	£ 10.00	£ 10.00	£ 41.67
2 Full Days	£55.00 / £458.33	£ -	£ 20.00	£ 20.00	£ 83.33
3 Full Days	£55.00 / £687.50	£ 27.50	£ 25.00	£ 52.50	£ 218.75
4 Full Days	£55.00 / £916.67	£ 82.50	£ 25.00	£ 107.50	£ 447.92
5 Full Days	£55.00 / £1,145.83	£ 137.50	£ 25.00	£ 162.50	£ 677.08
non-QUALIFYING CHILDREN NURSERY FEES					
1 Half Day	£30.00 / £125.00	£ -	£ 5.00	£ 5.00	£ 20.83
2 Half Days	£30.00 / £250.00	£ -	£ 10.00	£ 10.00	£ 41.67
3 Half Days	£30.00 / £375.00	£ -	£ 15.00	£ 15.00	£ 62.50
4 Half Days	£30.00 / £500.00	£ -	£ 20.00	£ 20.00	£ 83.33
5 Half Days	£30.00 / £625.00	£ -	£ 25.00	£ 25.00	£ 104.17
1 Full Day	£57.00 / £237.50	£ -	£ 10.00	£ 10.00	£ 41.67
2 Full Days	£57.00 / £475.00	£ -	£ 20.00	£ 20.00	£ 83.33
3 Full Days	£57.00 / £712.50	£ 28.50	£ 25.00	£ 53.50	£ 222.92
4 Full Days	£57.00 / £950.00	£ 87.00	£ 25.00	£ 112.00	£ 466.67
5 Full Days	£57.00 / £1,187.50	£ 144.00	£ 25.00	f 169.00	f 704.17

Invoices are calculated as a monthly average over 50 weeks and includes 10 days of closure between Christmas/New Year, Good Friday and Easter Monday and one bank holiday to be confirmed

In Argyll & Bute Children qualify for ELCC funding from the Monday following their 3rd birthday Children whose 3rd birthday falls 1st March - 31st July will not qualify until the August.

Extra Sessions booked will be invoiced at the daily rate and will be invoiced the following month Extra Hours (available 11am-1pm, or 1pm-3pm) are charged at £6/hour Late pick-up fee - £6/hour

Children who change hours or start or finish nursery part way through the month will be invoiced in exact sessions for that month only.

Each qualifying child is entitled to 23.75 FREE HOURS per week (2.5 days). The above pricing is a simple basic fee structure. Please ask in the office for pricing when combining sessions